

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).1367/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-11-2025 in CRLM No.51545/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna]

OM PRAKASH SINGH @ KHUDI SINGH @ KHUDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 23826/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 23827/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 19-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Moni Cinmoy, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Anand, AOR
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bipin Bihari Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Anshul Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice, returnable on 11.03.2026.
2. Counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed within two weeks from today.

(NEHA GUPTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)